

No.

In The Supreme Court of The United States

GARY HOFFMAN,

Petitioner,

v.

SANDIA RESORT AND CASINO,

Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE NEW MEXICO SUPREME COURT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

SAM BREGMAN, ESQ.

Counsel of Record

111 Lomas Blvd, NW, St. 230

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 761-5700

Sam@BregmanLawFirm.com

PAUL S. LIVINGSTON, ESQ.

P.O. Box 250

Placitas, NM 87043

(505) 771-4000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented for Review	i
Corporate Disclosure Statement	ii
Table of Cited Authorities	v
Opinions Below	1
Statement of Jurisdiction	1
Relevant Legal Provisions	2
Statement of the Case	2
Argument	3
A. Indian Casinos and Tribal Sovereignty	4
B. Waiver of Immunity for Property Damage	10
C. Reasons to Grant the Petition	14
Conclusion	19

Contents of Appendix:

N.M. Supreme Court Denial of Certiorari
(May 23, 2010) A - 1

N.M. Court of Appeals Opinion and Order
(January 26, 2010) A - 2

Second Judicial District Court Order
Dismissing Complaint (February 4, 2008) . . . A - 18

Indian Gaming Regulations Act A - 19

State Gaming Compact A - 20

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

Supreme Court Cases

<i>Kiowa Tribe of Oklahoma v. Manufacturing Technologies</i> , 523 U.S. 751 (1998)	7, 8
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 533 U.S. 353 (2001)	7
<i>Oklahoma Tax Commission v. Potawatomi Indian Tribe</i> , 498 U.S. 505 (1991)	6
<i>Puyallup Tribe, Inc. v. Dept. of Game and Fish</i> , 433 U.S. 165 (1977)	5, 7
<i>Santa Clara Pueblo v. Martinez</i> , 436 U.S. 49 (1978)	4
<i>Worcester v. Georgia</i> , 31 U.S. 515 (1832)	4

Federal Court Cases

<i>San Manuel Indian Bingo and Casino v. NLRB</i> , 475 F.3d 1306 (D.C. Cir. 2007)	9, 10
--	-------

New Mexico Cases

<i>Gallegos v. Pueblo of Tesuque</i> , 132 N.M. 207; 46 P.3d 668; 2002 NMSC 12	4
<i>R & R Deli v. Santa Ana Star Casino</i> , 139 N.M. 85; 128 P.3d 513; 2006 NMCA 20	12, 13

Statutes

Indian Gaming Regulatory Act, 25 U.S.C.
 Sec. 2701-2721 10, 11

State-Tribal Gaming Compact 11, 12

Other Authorities

Courtney J.A. DaCosta, When ‘Turnabout’
 is not ‘Fair Play’: Tribal Immunity
 Under the Indian Gaming Regulatory
 Act, 97 Georgetown Law Journal 515 17

Jessica R. Cattelino, Tribal Gaming and
 Indigenous Sovereignty, 46 American
 Studies 187 (2005) 6, 7

Matthew L.M. Fletcher, Bringing Balance to
 Indian Gaming, 44 Harvard Journal on
 Legislation 39 (2007) 14, 15

Note: McLish, Tribal Sovereign Immunity:
 Searching for Sensible Limits,
 88 Colum. L. Rev. 173 (January, 1988). . . . 17

Steven Andrew Light and Kathryn R.L Rand,
 Indian Gaming and Tribal Sovereignty:
 The Casino Compromise (Univ. Press
 of Kansas, 2005) 15, 16
